16 & 20-Channel DWDM
Passive Filter
OSP (Outdoor Use)
Product Description:
16 or 20-Channel DWDM Thin Film Filter with
the following options:
• Upgrade/Express/Test Ports
• Multiple Cassette Sizes/Pigtail
Lengths
• UPC/APC Connectors
Product Ordering Information
D
Resolution:
D = DWDM
E T R U F
Wavelengths:
Refer to Table 1
Spacing:
1 = 100GHz
2 = 200GHz
5 = 50GHz
Cassette Form Factor:
CA = Cassette A (70x45x8.5mm)
CB = Cassette B (75x85x8.5mm)
CC = Cassette C (120x85x8.5mm)
CD = Cassette D (150x110x8.5mm)
CE = Cassette E (170x120x8.5mm)
CF = Cassette F (100x80x10mm)
CG = Cassette G (90x85x16mm) Connectors:
LU = LC/UPC
LA = LC/APC
SU = SC/UPC
SA = SC/APC
00 = None*
Features (as needed):
E = Express Port
T = Transmit Test Port
R = Receive Test Port
U = Upgrade Port
13 = 1310 Wideband Port
F = TFF (Thin Film Filter)
C = All Ports Connectorized*
Pigtail Length:
A = 0.5m
B = 1m (standard)
C = 1.5m
D = 2m
E = 2.5m
Jacket Thickness:
1 = Ø900um
2 = Ø2mm
3 = Ø3mm
L
W
T
C
Direction:
S = Single (Mux or Demux)
D = Dual (Mux or Demux)
T = Twin (Mux and Demux)
*NOTE:  Only Tx/Rx test ports will be
connectorized for filters chosen
without the “C” designation, unless
otherwise specified.
CASSETTE
Table 1
CHANNEL DESIGNATION
16 = ITU 25 - 40 21 = ITU 20 - 39
16A = ITU 20 - 35 22 = ITU 40 - 59
Part Number / Description Examples
Part Number Single Description